Service List

IN THE MATTER OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C. 1985, C. B-3, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE A PROPOSAL OF 915245

ALBERTA LTD. o/a PRAIRIE TECH OILFIELD SERVICES

April 4, 2022
Party Counsel Address Delivery Method
2700, Stantec Tower
10220 103 Avenue NW
915245 Alberta Ltd. | DLA Piper Edmonton, AB T5J 0K4 jerritt.pawlyk@dlapiper.com
o Phone: 780-429-6831
o/a Prairie Tech (Canada) Fax: 780-702-4359
Oilfield Services LLP ) kevin.hoy@dlapiper.com
Attention: Jerritt Pawlyk
and Kevin Hoy
Manulife Place
, 1500, 10180 101 St NW ,
DeI0|tte_ Edmonton, AB T5J 4K1 dcrocker@deloitte.ca
Proposal Trustee Restructuring
Inc. Attention: Darren Crocker cknox@deloitte.ca
and Chris Knox
Canadian Western
Bank 2500, Stantec Tower
Dentons 10220 103 Avenue NW
and Canada LLP Edmonton, AB T5J OK4 dean.hitesman@dentons.com
CWB National Attention: Dean Hitesman
Leasing Inc.
2200, 10235 101st Street
Cornerstone Co- | \y + Aikins Edmonton, AB T5J 3G1 MDerendube@mitaikins.com
Operative
Attention: Mani Darren-Dube
Commerce Place
2500, 10155 102™ Street jmccrae@mcallisterlip.com
. McAllister Edmonton, AB T5J 4G8 J P
Adrenaline Diesel LLP

Attention: John McCrae
and Brennan St. Arnaud

bstarnaud@mcallisterllp.com

CAN: 39944470.1




Party

Counsel

Address

Delivery Method

Servus Credit Union

Servus Credit Union Ltd.
151 Karl Clark Road NW
Edmonton, AB T6N 1H5

andrea.irwin@servus.ca

Dwayne Vogel,

The Vogel Family
Trust; and

1369274 Alberta Ltd.

5125 - 58 Avenue
Elk Point, AB TOA 1A0

dwayne@prairietechoilfield.com

Ford Credit Canada
Leasing

Ford Credit Canada Leasing
Division of Canadian Road
Leasing Company
PO Box 2400
Edmonton, AB T5J 5C7

albertaprod@teranet.ca

Dynamic Capital
Equipment Finance
Inc.

Dynamic Capital Equipment
Finance Inc.
#208, 1824 Gordon Drive
Kelowna, BC V1Y OE2

customerservice@
dynamic-capital.ca

TNT Tank and Trailer
Repair LP

TNT Tank and Trailer Repair LP
PO Box, 10676 RPO 10
Lloydminster, AB T9V 3A7

teri@tnttankandtrailer.com

16356323 Alberta
Inc.

1635623 Alberta Inc.
13019 151 Street NW
Edmonton, AB T5V 1A7

accounting@adrenalinediesel.ca

Fundthrough

Fundthrough
260 Spadina Ave
Toronto, ON M5T 2E4

absecparties@avssystems.ca

Full Throttle Truck &
Repair (Vegreville)
Ltd.

Full Throttle Truck & Trailer
Repair (Vegreville) Ltd.
Box 308
Vegreville, AB T9C 1R3

brenda@vegauto.ca

Green Leaf Fuel
Distributors Inc.

Hajduk LLP

202, 10120 - 118 Street NW
Edmonton, AB T5K 1Y4

Attention: Rodger Gibbs

rodger@hajduklip.com

Suncor Energy
Products Partnership

150 — 6th Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 3E3

Attention: Elizabeth Woo

ewoo@suncor.com

CAN: 39944470.1




Party Counsel Address Delivery Method
Kress Law
4816 50 Ave
Bonnyville, AB T9N 2H2
Kress Law Attention: Kristen Kress
Bonnie’s Equipment and and co-Counsel kkress@kresslaw.ca
Services Ltd. Parlee bmaruyama@parlee.com
MclLaws Parlee McLaws y P ’
1700 Enbridge Centre
10175 101 Street NW
Edmonton, AB T5J OH3
Attention: Bryan Maruyama
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	1. Webex Instructions to join the Application on May 4, 2022 at 10:00 am;
	2. Our correspondence of today’s date to the QB Clerk re filing of our Materials;
	3. Notice of Application, to be filed; and
	4. Third Affidavit of Dwayne Vogel, sworn April 25, 2022, to be filed;
	5. Bench Brief re Second Extension; and
	6. Draft Form of Order.
	We will provide filed copies of the above materials as soon as we have received same ‎from the Court Clerk.‎



